Hydraulics
Electric Drives
and Controls
Linear Motion and
Assembly Technologies Pneumatics Service
1.1Height-Adjustable Workstations Version
The Drive & Control Company
Bosch Rexroth AG2

Height-Adjustable Workstations
3 842 540 714  (2010.04) Height-Adjustable Workstations 1.1
Order examples
 A = 1
 ESD = 0
 LV = 1
 BA = 1000
 T1A = 570
 H3 = 0
 T2 = 0
 TP ≠ 0
 T3 = 0
 NM = 0
 M = 0
 TE = 0
 E = 0
 A Typ = 0
 L = 0
 S Typ = 0
 SL Typ = 0
 DL = 0
 I Typ = 0
 HLF = 0 00131972
570
1000
 A = 1
 ESD = 0
 LV = 3
 BA = 1000
 T1A = 570
 H3 = 1500
 T2 = 0
 TP ≠ 0
 T3 = 600
 NM = 3
 M = 1
 TE = 800
 E = 0
 A Typ = 0
 L ≠ 0
 S Typ ≠ 0
 SL Typ ≠ 0
 DL = 0
 I Typ ≠ 0
 HLF = 1
00131974
600
800
NM
M
Bosch Rexroth AG12
No.
3 842 998 350
Height-Adjustable Workstations
Height-Adjustable Workstations 1.1 3 842 540 714  (2010.04)
10
Height-Adjustable Workstations
Height-Adjustable Workstations
You can easily configure your height-
adjustable workstation using the
MPScalc software
Ordering parameters for 3 842 998 350
A Version ( 6) = ... (0, 1)
ESD Conductivity ( 6) = ... (0, 1)
LV Load version ( 6) = ... (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6)
BA Workstation width (outer dimensions) ( 7) = ... (640 – 2000) mm
H3 System height - rear strut ( 7) = ... (0, 41 – 1500) mm
T1A Workstation depth ( 7) = ... (480 – 1000) mm if LV = 1, 3, 5
(700 – 1000) mm if LV = 2, 4, 6
T2 Bracket depth ( 7) = ... (0, 100 – 800) mm
TP Table top type ( 6) = ... (0, 1, 2, 3, 4)
T3 Accessory upright depth ( 10) = ... (0, 360 – 800) mm if LV = 3, 4
(0, 600 – 800) mm if LV = 3, 4